MODU |ARO"

WOODEN CABIN FLORENCE

3.9x3.97x2.45m

1/14


AutoCAD SHX Text
149.4x185

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.80 m 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Art.Nr. 2834050

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.08.2017

AutoCAD SHX Text
2/6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Groundplan - Grundplan - Plan de masse - Planimetria - Plattegrond - Põhiplaan


Art.Nr. WC165541
Groundplan - Grundplan - Plan de masse - Planimetria - Plattegrond - Pchiplaan

30

397

547

120

450
30 390 30
r— """ " " "/ —/ —/ —/ 7
B (e
| |
| o~ |
BE |
| U= |
| |
| |
| ¥ |
| < |
| = |
-z |
LS |
| L |
| |
| 'I 1T IT ]:| —@
260x200
|l Wi X 1.
| I
| I
|l I
I 0 |

2/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
Groundplan - Grundplan - Plan de masse - Planimetria - Plattegrond - Põhiplaan

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.2x172.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.2x172.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.2x172.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
260x200

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
14.40 m2


Art.Nr. WC165541
Foundation - Fundament - Fondation - Fondamenta - Fundering - Immutatud alusraam

IAR2
@ ,
IAR2 /
IAR2

|AR2

62

RN

>
S
62

393

1AR1
6

%

= >

3 S\
IAR1

62 62
506,5

5
£33
62
)

1 /// - -
® / ARZ ~| =
" ) IAR2 -
IAR2 -
1 375 1
389

3/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
IAR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
638,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
Foundation - Fundament - Fondation - Fondamenta - Fundering - Immutatud alusraam


Art.Nr. WC165541

Rafters plan - Dachsparren - Plan de chevron - Piano di travi - Dak spar constructie
plattegrond - Sarikaplaan

@— I S —
& & & & & 3
1 88,6 88,6 88,6 88,6 88,6

4/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
120

AutoCAD SHX Text
397

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
547

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
88,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
88,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
88,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
88,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
88,6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rafters plan - Dachsparren - Plan de chevron - Piano di travi - Dak spar constructie

AutoCAD SHX Text
plattegrond - Sarikaplaan


Art.Nr. WC165541

Floor boards - Fussbodenbretter - Plan pose plancher - Pavimento - Vloerhout -
Paorandalaudis

110,5

5/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
Floor boards - Fussbodenbretter - Plan pose plancher - Pavimento - Vloerhout -

AutoCAD SHX Text
Põrandalaudis


17
16

Art.Nr. WC165541

450
M12‘30 30_
73?‘: | 005 | 006 | 006 1006 1007 —
CIH T 004
1 it 7003
5 H 002 1] 002
1 H 002 1] 002
13 TH 002 1] 002
12 TH 002 T 002
1 H 002 T 002
10 H 002 o HT| 002 s
9 H 002 o~ T 002 <
8 - 002 S T 002
7 H 002 1] 002
6 H 002 1 002
5 H 002 11 002
L TH 002 1] 002
3 it 002 1] 002
e el o
1 575 261 L 515
7 710
CB . ‘i
410
450
30 30
M17 | | M1?
§ | 005 | 006 1006 1006 Lo
15 i 009
1 | 111 009
13 | 111 009
12 | 111 009
0 i 11 000 .
9 i L] 009 4
8 | 1 009 N
7 | 1 009
6 | 1 009
3 i 1 009
L | 1 009
3 | 1 009
e e |
1 376 1
07 710
6) . i.
410

6/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
W-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
W-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
M12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M12


18
16

18
16

Art.Nr. WC165541

521

120

016

—_NWHUIoNJo OV

2448

T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

“36,LL 56,2 L 59,4 l 56,2 | 59,4 l 56,2

| 594 )

q 7
|

390

®

417

521

120

016

_NWHHFUITONJ00 OV

244 8

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT
o
=]

383

4
4—

19 7

390

]
o

417

Ox

7/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
W-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
W-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18


Art.Nr. WC165541

DPL2

L[]

N

245,6

390

2305

2499

T T T T 1T 1T T T T T T T T T

I T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1

391

|

HS72+KL5

DPL2?

8/14



AutoCAD SHX Text
Exeter 2, Art.No.7012302

AutoCAD SHX Text
DPL2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TB

AutoCAD SHX Text
DPL1

AutoCAD SHX Text
GL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DPL2

AutoCAD SHX Text
HS38

AutoCAD SHX Text
WLGR

AutoCAD SHX Text
HS45

AutoCAD SHX Text
HS72+KL5


Art.Nr. WC165541 P L
Pos Piece list - Stiickliste - Liste des piéces - Elementi - Stuklijst - Tiikitabel 9114 1 Q
(mm) (mm)
001 n— 3760 — 1| 7068 | 4100
002 i —— 28 | 7T0x13%6 | 745
100 3760 100
003 MH | | H] 1 70x136 4100
004 0 230 516 816 816 816 516 230 0 2 70136 4500
05 | g Epay 2 | 70x836 | 8%
006 0 6 70x136 816
0 | oy 2 | 10x136 | 8%
008 , 3160 L 1| 70x68 | 4100
009 T4 3160 HTl % | 70x136 | 4100
010 a7 3830 H | 70x136 | 4170
o 0o 36 3| 70x136 | 53
012 — 26 70x136 594
013 o B3| 70x36 | 763
0t e 30 0 2 | 70x136 | 5125
) T 016
WA-1 N - 015 1
52170
3] T D16
WB-1 AN — 015 1
52170
Foundation - Fundament - Fondation - Fondamenta - Fundering - Immutatud alusraam
IAR1 2 T0x45 5065
Foundation - Fundament - Fondation - Fondamenta - Fundering - Immutatud alusraam
IAR2 12 T0x45 3750
Rafter - Dachsparren - Chevron - Trave - Dak spar - Sarikas
SR1 i 1 6 70x140 5478
Floor boards - Fussbodenbretter - Lame de plancher - Pavimento - ﬁm
HLL Vloerhout - Pérandalaud 137x28 1248
RB Roof boards - Dachbretter - Voliges - Perlina per tetto - Dakhout - Katuselaud — EYRCKZRAb | 61 90x18 4500
Terrace boards - Terrassenbretter - Plancher de terrasse - Piattaforme I I
V2 terrazzo - Terrasvloer - Terrassilaud M 30 120x28 105
FL Floor fillet - Fussbodenleiste - Corniere de finition du plancher - Finitura per pavimento § 15%40 "

(battisco pa) - Vloerafwerklijst - Porandaliist
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Art.Nr. WC165541 P L
Pos Piece list - Stiickliste - Liste des piéces - Elementi - Stuklijst - Tikitabel 10714 Q (mm) (mm)
Roofing felt fillet - Dachpappenleiste - Baguette de fixation du feutre bitumeux - Asse Q
DPL1 per fissaggio guaina bituminosa - Afdeklijst asfaltpapier - Katusepapiliist L b 18x58 2126
OPL? Roofing felt fillet - Dachpappenleiste - Baguette de fixation du feutre bitumeux - Asse SEEE 18x58 4538
per fissaggio guaina bituminosa - Afdeklijst asfaltpapier - Katusepapiliist e
Treaded red m12 - Gewindestange m12 - Tige filetée m12 - Barra filettata passo m12 -
Mz Draadstang 12m - Keermelatt oo | 2 210
M12 Treaded red m12 - Gewindestange m12 - Tige filetée m12 - Barra filettata passo m12 - ? 410
Draadstang 12m - Keermelatt
M12 Treaded red m12 - Gewindestange m12 - Tige filetée m12 - Barra filettata passo m12 - L 2000
Draadstang 12m - Keermelatt
P Post - Pfosten - Poteau - Piede registrabile - Stijl - Post 2 90x90 2070
8 F:.a.;.cia board - Traufbreft - Bandeau de tait - Finitura ati tetto - Gevellijst - RIS | 18x120 4538
Raastalaud
Fixing fillet - Fixirungsleiste - Profil de fixation - Massello di fissaggio - Bevestiging b
TBEG lijstwerk - Tenderliist ﬂm 6 28x34 1729
Fixing fillet - Fixirungsleiste - Profil de fixation - Massello di fissaggio - Bevestiging )
TBES | lijstwerk - Tenderliist NIl ] 2| 23 | 183
6L Gable mgplding - Giebelleiste - Planche de rive - Finitura per frontale e retro del fetto 4 18x120 5,78
- Gevellijst - Viilulaud \
Lengthening bolt for treaded rod - Verlangerungsmutter fiir gewindestange - Manchon
KL& de raccordement de tige filetée - Bullone per barra filettata passo - Extensie moer 4
voor draadstang - Jatkumutter keermelatile
Drive nut freaded red - Einshlagmutter fiir gewindestange - Ecrou a frapper pour tige
KL1 filitée - Dado guida per barra filettata - Aandrijfmeer / aanslagmeer voor draadstang 4
- Leokmutter keermelatile
Nut for treaded rod - Mutter fiir gewindestange - Ecrou pour tige filetée - Dado per )
KL2 barra filettata - Moer voor draadstang - Mutter keermelatile / b
KL3 Plain washer treaded rod - Unterlegscheibe fiir gewindestange - Randelle plate pour 4
tige filetée - Randella per barra filettata - Sluitring voor draadeind - Seib keermelatile
Screw for floor - Schrauben fiir fussbodenbretter - Vis pour plancher - Viti per le q
HS25 perline del pavimente - Schroef voor vloerhout - Kruvi parandale 201 35x30
Screw for fascia beards - Schrauben fir traufbretter - Vis pour fixation bandeau de q
HS32 toit - Viti x striscia del tetto - Schroef voar gevellijst - Kruvi raastalauale 56 35x30
SCF?\[] forffixiln fileeftpf door and witndow y Sc?raulraen f'L'I1r_‘ fixi;ungsl\?lits.’re - Vis potllr P
rofil vertical de fixation pour ouvertures des fenetres et portes - Viti per massello di oy
HS8k ?issag io - Schroeven vooE bevestiging van deur en raam lijl:s)ten - Kruvi P &0 3.5%50
tenderliistudele
Screw for gable moulding - Schrauben fiir giebelleiste - Vis pour fixatien planche de
HS16 | rive - Vite per fissare finiture davanti e dietro del tette - Schroef voer gevellijst - wommmee—( | 56 3.5x50
Kruvi viilulauale
Screw for fixing terrace railing - Schraube fir terrasse - Vis de fixation de
HS38 | garde-corps de terrasse - Vite per fissaggio della ringhiera al terrazzo - Schroef voor wwswwsse—( | 10 4.5x80
terras - Kruvi piirdeaia kinnituseks
Screw for sliding wall tie - Schieberegler fiir wand - Sabot métallique pour fixation mur
HSL5 | - Vite per fissare scorrimenta a ¢ su slitta fissata alla parefe - Schuifdeur instellingen wswss—( | 16 4x20
wand - Kruvi seinaliugurile
Screw for roofing felt fillet - Schrauben fiir dachpappenleiste - Vis pour fixation
NFD baguette de fixation feutre bitumeux - Vite per massellino del feltra del tetto - wommmmme—( | 34 Lx40
Schroef voor asfaltpaier afdeklijst - Kruvi katusepapiliistule
Screw for post - Schrauben fiir pfosten - Vis de fixation des poteaux - Viti per inviare q
HS36 )~ Schroef voor stijlen - Kruvi postile b bx60
Screw for 1. wall beam - Schraube fiir 1. behlenreihe - Vis de fixations lere rangée de
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HSkL Schroef voor dakspar - Kruvi sarikatele 2 6x180
Screw for post height adjustment - Schrauben fir regulierungsschraube fir pfosten -
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NF3 Zn nail for terrace - Zn nagel fir terrassenbretter - Pointe pour plancher de terrasse i | 200 2.1x50
- Chiodo zincato per terrazza - Spijker(nagel) voor terrasvloer - Nael terrassilauale ' ‘
Zn nail for floor fillet - Zn ndgel fir fussbodenleiste - Pointe pour corniere de finition
NFF du plancher - Chiodi x fissaggio pavimento - Spijker(nagel) voor vloer afdeklijst - Nael ~~—o | 30 1.4x40
porandaliistule
Zn nail for roof - Zn ndgel fir dachbretter - Pointe pour fixation voliges de toif - -
NF2 Chiodi x perline tetto - Spijker(nagel) voor dakhout - Nael katuselauale 520 21x30
Montage set for doors and windows - Montage-set fir tiren und fenster - Jeu
ORZ de montage portes et fenetres - Set di assemblaggio per porte e finestre - 1
Montage set voor deur en raam - Orthez akna ja ukse montaazivahendid
KLS Plain washer - Unterlegscheibe - Rondelle plate - Rondella piana - Sluitring - Seib 4
seina ja sarikaliugurile 6 mm
WLGR Sliding wall tie - Schieberegler fiir wand - Sabot métallique pour fixation mur - 4
Cravatta parete scorrevole - Schuifregelaar voor wand - Seinaliugur
RFP Post height adjustment - Regulierungsschraube fiir pfosten - Support réglable de i 2
poteau - Piede registrabile in altezza - Stelschroef voor stijlpost - Vajumispolt E
TRR2 Terrace railing - Terrassenzaun - Garde-corps de terrasse - Ringhiera per terrazza - 2 910 1932

Terras rails - Piirdeaed
_——— |
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General installation instructions - Allgemeine aufbauanleitung - Consignes générales

de montage - Istruzioni per | assemblaggio - Algemene opbouwhandleiding - Uldine piistitus juhend
http://www.orthez.ee/Folding_new.mpk
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